
George Fox (5-8) -vs- Whitman (4-7)
3/8/2026 at Walla Walla, WA (Borleske Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hawthorne Moody (2-0)
Loss: Cole Schmidt (0-1)
HBP: Michael Singleton, Jack Finn, Luke Ivanoff, Hawthorne Moody
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Hilgendorf First: Steve Siller Third Base: Shane Kelley 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 50   Weather: Overcast, Windy, 60
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
George Fox 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 7 5 1
Whitman 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 8 12 1

George Fox 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joey Marasco ss 3 1 1 1 2 1 1
Garrett Strube 3b 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Evan Balingit rf 3 0 1 0 2 0 1
Bj Tokushima c 4 1 0 0 1 2 3
Brennan Bates 1b 4 1 0 0 0 4 0
Adam Fulton 2b 3 2 1 0 2 0 1
Austin Stalwick dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Andre Butler lf 4 1 1 3 1 2 2
    Jayson Au hoy lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabe DeBenedetto cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Michael Singleton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Bell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Schmidt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 5 5 9 11 10

HR: Joey Marasco (1); Andre Butler (1); Gabe DeBenedetto (1)
SB: Joey Marasco (2); Evan Balingit (1)
HBP: Brennan Bates (1); Austin Stalwick (1); Gabe DeBenedetto (1)
E: Jayson Au hoy (1)

Whitman 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tristan Buehring cf 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
Nate Petz 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Landon Runyan rf 5 1 2 1 0 2 1
Halen Otte 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Wyatt Miyamoto c 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
Nick Teng ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Jonah Chang 2b 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Christopher Nobrega lf 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
Nathan Wilson dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping ph 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
Jack Finn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Ivanoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Torin Ege p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hawthorne Moody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 12 7 2 9 6

2B: Landon Runyan (1); Nick Teng (1)
HR: Tristan Buehring (1)
SF: Jonah Chang (1)
HBP: Christopher Nobrega (1)
E: Nick Teng (1)
DP: 1

George Fox IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Singleton 6.1 6 4 4 1 8 0 0 1 0 24 27 6 5 102
Luke Bell 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 12
Andrew Miller 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 18
Cole Schmidt (L, 0-1) 0.0 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 9
Totals 12 8 6 2 9 1 0 1 0 35 39 7 8 141

Whitman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Finn 4.0 3 4 4 5 6 0 0 1 0 15 21 3 2 87
Luke Ivanoff 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 16
Torin Ege 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 18
Hawthorne Moody (W, 2-0) 4.1 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 15 16 5 3 63
Totals 5 7 7 9 11 3 0 3 0 32 44 10 5 184



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

George Fox - Top of 1st GEO WHI
Joey Marasco struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 0 0
Garrett Strube struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 0
Evan Balingit walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Bj Tokushima struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Whitman - Bottom of 1st GEO WHI
Tristan Buehring homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Nate Petz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Landon Runyan struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFBS). 0 1
Halen Otte struck out swinging (3-2 SBBKBS). 0 1

George Fox - Top of 2nd GEO WHI
Brennan Bates struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 0 1
Adam Fulton reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-0). 0 1
Austin Stalwick hit by pitch (2-2 FBKH). 0 1
Andre Butler grounded into double play 3b to 1b (2-2 BBKK); Adam Fulton out on the play. 0 1

Whitman - Bottom of 2nd GEO WHI
Wyatt Miyamoto popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Nick Teng singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 1
Jonah Chang struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 1
Christopher Nobrega struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFKS). 0 1

George Fox - Top of 3rd GEO WHI
Gabe DeBenedetto grounded out to ss (2-2 FBKB). 0 1
Joey Marasco walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 1
Joey Marasco stole second. 0 1
Garrett Strube flied out to lf (1-2 KSB). 0 1
Evan Balingit walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Bj Tokushima struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 0 1

Whitman - Bottom of 3rd GEO WHI
Nathan Wilson struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 1
Tristan Buehring singled to shortstop (1-2 KSB). 0 1
Nate Petz struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 1
Landon Runyan flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

George Fox - Top of 4th GEO WHI
Brennan Bates struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 1
Adam Fulton walked (3-2 SBBKBFFB). 0 1
Austin Stalwick popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Andre Butler homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Adam Fulton scored. 2 1
Gabe DeBenedetto homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 1
Joey Marasco homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 4 1
Garrett Strube walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
Evan Balingit flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 4 1

Whitman - Bottom of 4th GEO WHI
Halen Otte popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 1



Wyatt Miyamoto lined out to lf (0-1 K). 4 1
Nick Teng grounded out to ss (2-2 BKKB). 4 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

George Fox - Top of 5th GEO WHI
Luke Ivanoff to p for Jack Finn. 4 1
Bj Tokushima walked (3-2 BKFBFBB). 4 1
Brennan Bates hit by pitch (3-1 BSBBH); Bj Tokushima advanced to second. 4 1
Brennan Bates advanced to second; Bj Tokushima advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 1
Adam Fulton walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Torin Ege to p for Luke Ivanoff. 4 1
Austin Stalwick flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
Andre Butler walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Adam Fulton advanced to second; Brennan Bates advanced to third;
Bj Tokushima scored. 5 1
Andre Butler advanced to second; Adam Fulton advanced to third; Brennan Bates scored on a wild pitch. 6 1
Gabe DeBenedetto fouled out to c (2-2 SBBK). 6 1
Andre Butler advanced to third; Adam Fulton scored on a wild pitch. 7 1
Joey Marasco walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 7 1
Hawthorne Moody to p for Torin Ege. 7 1
Joey Marasco stole second. 7 1
Garrett Strube fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 7 1

Whitman - Bottom of 5th GEO WHI
Jonah Chang popped up to 2b (3-2 BKFBB). 7 1
Christopher Nobrega struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFFS). 7 1
Nathan Wilson grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 7 1

George Fox - Top of 6th GEO WHI
Evan Balingit singled to second base (0-1 K). 7 1
Bj Tokushima popped up to 2b (1-2 BKF). 7 1
Evan Balingit stole second. 7 1
Brennan Bates struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 7 1
Adam Fulton popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBFFFFF). 7 1

Whitman - Bottom of 6th GEO WHI
Tristan Buehring grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 7 1
Nate Petz grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 7 1
Landon Runyan struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 7 1

George Fox - Top of 7th GEO WHI
Austin Stalwick grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 7 1
Andre Butler struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBK). 7 1
Gabe DeBenedetto hit by pitch (3-2 KKBBH). 7 1
Joey Marasco grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 7 1

Whitman - Bottom of 7th GEO WHI
Halen Otte singled to left field (1-1 KB). 7 1
Wyatt Miyamoto walked (3-2 FSBBBFFFB); Halen Otte advanced to second. 7 1
Nick Teng doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Wyatt Miyamoto advanced to third; Halen Otte scored. 7 2
Jonah Chang flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Wyatt Miyamoto scored. 7 3
Christopher Nobrega hit by pitch (3-2 SBKBFBH). 7 3
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping pinch hit for Nathan Wilson. 7 3
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping singled to right field, RBI (0-1 S); Christopher Nobrega advanced to second; Nick
Teng scored. 7 4
Luke Bell to p for Michael Singleton. 7 4



Tristan Buehring grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping advanced to second; Christopher
Nobrega advanced to third. 7 4
Nate Petz flied out to rf (0-0). 7 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

George Fox - Top of 8th GEO WHI
Garrett Strube grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 7 4
Evan Balingit fouled out to ss (0-0). 7 4
Bj Tokushima flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 7 4

Whitman - Bottom of 8th GEO WHI
Landon Runyan doubled to center field (3-1 KBBB). 7 4
Halen Otte walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 4
Andrew Miller to p for Luke Bell. 7 4
Wyatt Miyamoto reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Halen Otte out at second ss to 2b; Landon Runyan
advanced to third. 7 4
Nick Teng struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBFS). 7 4
Jonah Chang singled to left field, RBI (1-2 FBF); Wyatt Miyamoto advanced to second; Landon Runyan
scored. 7 5
Christopher Nobrega singled, RBI (1-0 B); Jonah Chang advanced to third; Wyatt Miyamoto scored. 7 6
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping grounded out to p (0-0). 7 6

George Fox - Top of 9th GEO WHI
Brennan Bates struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFFBS). 7 6
Adam Fulton singled to third base (0-0). 7 6
Austin Stalwick struck out looking (2-2 KFFBFFBK). 7 6
Andre Butler struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 7 6

Whitman - Bottom of 9th GEO WHI
Cole Schmidt to p for Andrew Miller. 7 6
Jayson Au hoy to lf for Andre Butler. 7 6
Tristan Buehring singled to center field (0-1 K). 7 6
Nate Petz singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf (0-2 FF); Tristan Buehring advanced to
third. 7 6
Nate Petz advanced to third; Tristan Buehring scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 7 7
Landon Runyan singled to center field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Nate Petz scored, unearned. 7 8


